SMALL FLANGE REMOTE SEAL TYPE
PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
The FCX–AIII small fl ange remote seal type pressure trans-
mitter accurately measures gauge pressure and transmits
a proportional 4 to 20mA signal.
The transmitter utilizes a unique micromachined capaci-
tance silicon sensor with state-of-the-art microprocessor
tech nology to provide exceptional performance and func-

7
Note1) In case of the 7th digit of type code is V, A, B, C, D, J or W.
Note2) In case of the 7th digit of type code is H, M, T.
G1/2
OPTION PARTS FOR FLAMEPROOF OF TIIS (JAPAN)
10th digit code C (Cable gland type)
 NOTE1)
CABLE GLAND
φ
3
3
.5
106
19
"C" CONDUIT CONN.
<SS TAG PLATE>CONNECTION DIAGRAM
+ －/CK－ CK+
7
5
20
OUTLINE DIAGRAM (Unit:mm)
10
FKW...5
<AMP. case: T type>
WITH ANALOG IND.
(11)
WITH DIGITAL IND.
(21)
P
N HOLES h DIA
φE
conduit conn.
G1/2 185
J K M
2
4th digit of the
code symbols
V, W, J, H, M, T 0 8.2
7th digit of the
code symbols
MASS. APPROX.
(kg)L
1/2-14NPT 166 4
Pg13.5 10.57 4.5
M20×1.5 168 4
A 50 9.2
B 100 10.2
C 150 10.7
D 200 11.2
D, Q 1.5
11th digit of the
code symbols S (m)
E, R 3
L, S 5
Ｆ, T 6
M, V 7
N, W 8
P, X 10
Q
40A, 1 1/2B 60
50A, 2B 71165 127 42.5 8-20
155 120 36 4-19 JIS-10K-50A
140 105 36 4-19 JIS-10K-40A
160 120 42 4-23 JIS-30K-40A
156 41 4-23 ANSI/JPI-300LB-1 1/2B
ANSI/JPI-300LB-2B
140 105 38 4-19 JIS-20K-40A
155 120 38 8-19 JIS-20K-50A
165 42 8-19 JIS-30K-50A
152 120.6 39.5 4-20 ANSI/JPI-150LB-2B
φD φE t N-φh FLANGE
0, G

TABLE 1
Note1) In case of the 7th digit of type code is V, A, B, C, D, J or W.
Note2) In case of the 7th digit of type code is H, M, T.
<SS TAG PLATE>CONNECTION DIAGRAM
+ －/CK－ CK+
7
5
20
11
<AMP. case: L type> (with direct mount adaptor) screw connection type
1/2-14NPT
Rc 1/2
Rc 3/4
3/4-14NPT
S
S
S
S
16th digit of the
code symbols
conduit conn.
G1/2 18S
J K M
2
4th digit of the
code symbols
1/2-14NPT 16T 4
Pg13.5 10.5V 4.5
M20×1.5 16W 4
D, Q 1.5
11th digit of the
code symbols S (m)
E, R 3
L, S 5
F, T 6
M, V 7
N, W 8
P, X 10
R
N
2
T
17th digit of the
code symbols Press. conn. “D”
(11)
(21)
WITH ANALOG IND.
WITH DIGITAL IND.
EARTH TERMINAL
SEE TABLE1
J
φ15
DETAIL “B”
(CONDUIT. CONN.)
1
9
8
163
41 43
62
70
120
2-M8×12
TABLE 1
φ
8
1
HIGH PRESS. CONN. ”D”
φ
8